Sent: 15/07/2020 12:56:29 PM

Subject: Online Submission

15/07/2020

MR R HO
- 6 arnhem RD
allambie heights NSW 2100
zhmz888@gmail.com

RE: DA2020/0552 - 181 Allambie Road ALLAMBIE HEIGHTS NSW 2100

refur:DA2020/0552

Description: New - Demolition works and construction of a Seniors Living Development

I am opposing the DA in reasons as below

1.this case not only would make the traffic worse on allambie road, but also would set a case which would have others on this road to expand.., so the single land traffice both way on the road just cannot sustain...it is absolutely a disaster for people who are sole depending this only way out to work or etc...the traffic on allambie road is already very back during rush hours....and it would just made traffic into nightmares..

2.the proposed development is obviousely not in line with bushfire control regulation which needs 100 clear space between existing bush with proposed works which is eventurely for aged seniors..

3.manly dam is very small body of water..it is so fragile and sensitive to possible extra burden fr upper stream of the human activities.